TOWN & COUNTRY
ENGINEERING, INC.

Work Change Directive
WCD No. 15

Date: 912212025

To: Andrew Noble
Partzen Construction, Inc.
205 Stone Valley Drive
Dubugue, 1A 52003

From: Lisa Twarag, Resident Engineer
Project; City of Dodgeville - 2023 Water System Improvements
Subject: WCD No. 15: Chemical Radar

RFP 24 - Wells 5, 8, and 9 Chemical Radar, Contractor COR #19 Wells 5,8 & 9 Chemical

Attachments:  Radar

You rected to proceed promptly with the following:

Remove existing cells and install radar sensor and display at Wells 5, 8, and 9.

Reasgn for Directive;

The Owner would like to update their chemical use monitoring at Wells 5, 8, and 9.

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times, a Change Order based thereon will
invoive one or more of tha methods listed below for determining the result of the change(s). If the change Involves an tncrease in
time, the estimated times are not to be excesded without further authorization,

Contract Cost:
Lump Sum
1 unit Bid Price

Time and Materials
Cther;

Estimated contract cost adjustment: Increase

Confract Time:

Engineer's Records
Contractor's Records

Other: 0

Estimated increase/decrease in Contract Time:
Substantial Completion: 0 days
Final Compiation: 0 days

$23.767.00
AUTHORIZED*: RECCMMENDED:
City of Dodgeville Town and Country Engineering
OWNER e ENGINEER
By. By: /?;{;h____ Gﬁ
(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE)
Date: Date: 8/22/2025

*Only required with change in contract work scope,
contract cost or confract time,

Please sign and return to sender,

ACCEPTED:
Portzen Construction, Inc.

LONTRACTOR

By: 3/{/—\\ l{\/"\-._

(AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE)
Date: /23 /2 s~

TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING, INC,
Madison 9 Rhinelander # Kenosha 9 Piatteville
6264 Nesbitt Rd » Madison, WI53719 = {608) 273-3350 « tce@tcengineers.net



Construction Correspondence

TOWN & COUNTRY CC No. 24
ENGINEERING, INC. Contractor Ref No. 13

O RFI 2 RFP & Communication

Date: 8/19/2025

To: Andrew Noble
Portzen Construction, Inc.
205 Stone Valley Drive
Dubuque, 1A 52003

From: Evan Chambers, Project Engineer
Project: City of Dodgeville -- 2023 Water System Improvements
Subject: CC No. 24 - Wells 5, 8 and 9 - Chemical Radar
Attachments: Martelle Water Quote and VEGA Cut Sheets

Andrew,

The City is interested in utilizing VEGA Radar units to monitor chemical usage at Wells 5, 8, and 9. Please
provide pricing, preferably per Well, to complete this work. Scope to include removal of existing chemical
scales for chlorine, fluoride, and aquamag; provide and install VEGAPULS C 11 radar sensor and VEGADIS
82 external display; and wiring back to the respective control panel at each well.

Provide updated controls to monitor the tank level/weight, alarm on low weight, and provide re-order
reminder at operator adjustable re-order set-point. Utilize existing chemical tank diameter and chemical
density to convert change in level to a usage in terms of weight (pounds).

- Evan Chambers (8/19/2025)

TOWN & COUNTRY ENGINEERING, INC.
Madison 4 Rhinelander 4 Kenosha 4 Platteville
6264 Nesbitt Rd e Madison, WI 53719 e (608)273-3350 ¢ tce@tcengineers.net



Equipment Quotation

6/24/25
Dodgeville

Item Description Quantity| Price Each Total

Vega C-11 Radar Sensor for continuous liquid level

measurement with DIS82 Display 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
Radar Installation hardware 1 $95.00 $95.00
Shipping & Handling n/a n/a $35.00
Installation Labor 1 $130.00 $130.00
Travel 2 $95.00 $190.00
Installation Materials n/a n/a $0.00

$2,150.00




Specification sheet

VEGAPULS C 11

Two-wire 4 ... 20 mA
Radar sensor for continuous level measurement

Application area

The VEGAPULS C 11 is the ideal radar sensor for non-contact level
measurement in all standard applications where a high degree of
protection is required. It is particularly suitable for level measurement
in water treatment, pumping stations and rain overflow basins, for flow
measurement in open channels and level monitoring and for many
other industrial applications.

The sensor is suitable both for measuring liquids and for maintenance-
free use on small bulk silos or bulk solids containers.

Your benefit

* Maintenance-free operation due to non-contact 80 GHz radar tech-
nology

¢ Exact measuring results independent of product, process and ambi-
ent conditions

¢ Low-cost sensor for simple measuring tasks

Function

The sensor emits a continuous radar signal through the antenna. The
emitted signal is reflected by the medium and received as an echo by
the antenna.

The frequency difference between the emitted and received signal

is proportional to the distance and depends on the filling height. The
determined filling height is converted into a respective output signal and
output as measured value.

VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach/Germany, www.vega.com

Technical data

Measuring range
Deviation

Beam angle

Output signal
Process fitting
Mounting connection
Process pressure

Process temperature
Ambient temperature
Operating voltage

Materials

up to 8 m (26.25 ft)

<5mm
80
4...20mA

Thread G1'2, 172 NPT, R1'%
Thread G1, 1 NPT, R1

-1 ... 3 bar (-100 ... 200 kPa/-
14.5 ... 43.51 psig)

-40 ... +60 °C (-40 ... +140 °F)
-40 ... +60 °C (-40 ... +140 °F)
12...35VDC

The wetted parts of the instrument are made of PVDF. The process seal
consists of FKM. The connection cable is PVC insulated.

You will find a complete overview of the available materials and seals in
the "Configurator" at www.vega.com and "Products".

Housing versions

The housing is optimized for applications in the water/waste water
industry and manufactured of PVDF. Due to the encapsulated cable
gland, protection rating IP66/IP68 (3 bar) is achieved.

Electronics versions

The devices are constructed with two-wire electronics 4 ... 20 mA.

VEGAPULS C 11 - 58352-EN-191014


http://www.vega.com

Adjustment

Wireless adjustment via Bluetooth

The Bluetooth version of the instrument enables a wireless connection
to standard adjustment units. This can be smartphones/tablets with iOS
or Android operating system or PCs with PACTware and Bluetooth USB
adapter.

Wireless connection to standard operating devices

Adjustment is hence carried out via a free-of-charge app from the
Apple App Store or the Google Play Store or the adjustment software
PACTware and respective DTM.

Adjustment via PACTware or app

Electrical connection

:ﬁx\;/\z

Wire assignment in permanently connected connection cable

1 Brown (+) to voltage supply or to the processing system
2 Blue (-) to voltage supply or to the processing system

You can find details on electrical connection in the instrument operating

instructions at www.vega.com/downloads.
Dimensions
2 76 mm
(2.99")
G1; INPT m =
R1 ; @ gg
g~
8
e g
E§
G1% A1 H 1% - 14 NPT R1%
2 68 mm
(2.68")
@ @ ®

Dimensions VEGAPULS C 11

1 Thread G112
2 Thread 1% NPT
3 Thread R1%2

VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach/Germany, www.vega.com

Specification sheet

Information

You can find further information on the VEGA product line on our home-
page.

In the download section on our homepage you'll find operating
instructions, product information, brochures, approval documents,
instrument drawings and much, much more.

There, you will also find GSD and EDD files for Profibus PA systems as
well as DD and CFF files for Foundation Fieldbus systems.

Instrument selection

On our homepage under "Products" you can select the suitable meas-
uring principle and instrument for your application.

You can find detailed information on the instrument versions at www.
vega.com and "Products".

Contact

You can find your personal contact person at VEGA on our homepage
www.vega.com and "Contact".

VEGAPULS C 11 - 58352-EN-191014


http://www.vega.com/downloads
http://www.vega.com
http://www.vega.com
http://www.vega.com

Specification sheet

VEGADIS 82
4 ... 20 mA/HART

External display and adjustment unit for 4 ... 20 mA/HART sensors

Application area

VEGADIS 82 is suitable for measured value indication and adjustment
of 4 ... 20 mA/HART sensors. The instrument is looped directly into the
signal line at any location. It operates as a pure display instrument in a
4 ... 20 mA current loop and can hence be used as external display for
a four-wire sensor or VEGAMET signal conditioning instrument with an
active 4 ... 20 mA output.

Your benefit
¢ Time and cost saving with the parameter adjustment on site with
PLICSCOM

¢ Reliable and easy adjustment through clear text indication with
graphic support

* Universal use through HART standard parameters

Function

When used with a 4 ... 20 mA/HART sensor, the VEGADIS 82 operates
as display and HART adjustment unit. The parameter adjustment of the
sensor is carried out via HART communication. During the parameter
adjustment, the VEGADIS 82 works as Master to the sensor.

The housing of VEGADIS 82 contains a filter element for ventilation.
Hence the insturment is also used for atmospheric pressure compensa-
tion of a connected submersible pressure transmitter.

VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach/Germany, www.vega.com

Technical data

General data
Materials
— Housing

— Inspection window in
housing lid for display
and adjustment module

— Ground terminal
Weight approx.

plastic PBT, Alu die-casting, 316L
Polycarbonate (UL-746-C listed)

316Ti/316L
0.35 kg (0.772 Ibs)

Signal and supply circuit
Voltage loss (4 ... 20 mA)

— Without lighting max. 1.7V

— With lighting max. 3.2V
Current range 3.5...225mA
Display and adjustment module

Indication
Adjustment elements
Protection rating

— unassembled IP 20

— mounted into VEGADIS IP 40
82 without cover

Materials
— Housing ABS
— Inspection window Polyester foil

LC display in dot matrix
4 keys

Ambient conditions

Storage and transport
temperature

Ambient temperature

-40 ... +80°C (-40 ... +176 °F)

-20...+70°C (-4 ... +158 °F)

Electromechanical data

Options of the cable entry

— Cable gland M20 x 1.5 (cable:@ 5 ... 9 mm)

— Cable entry Y2 NPT

Wire cross-section (spring-loaded terminals)

— Massive wire, stranded 0.2 ... 2.5 mm? (AWG 24 ... 14)
wire

- Stranded wire withend 0.2 ... 1.5 mm? (AWG 24 ... 16)
sleeve

Electrical protective measures

Protection rating

— Plastic housing

— Housing for panel
mounting (mounted)

— Aluminium/Stainless
steel housing

IP 66/IP 67, NEMA Type 4X
IP 40, NEMA Type 1

IP 66/IP 68 (0.2 bar), NEMA Type 6P

Approvals

You can find detailed information on the existing approvals in the "con-

figurator" on our homepage at www.vega.com/configurator.

VEGADIS 82 - 47647-EN-170328


http://www.vega.com/configurator

Specification sheet

Adjustment Dimensions

The adjustment of the instrument as well as the connected sensor is
carried out via the optional display and adjustment module PLICSCOM.

Another adjustment possibility is via a PC with the adjustment software o
PACTware and respective DTM. The PC is connected to the VEGADIS
82 via the interface adapter VEGACONNECT.

85mm
(335

VEGADIS 82 with plastic housing

22,5mm 70 mm 72,5mm
(0.89") (2.76") (2.85")
213 B Eg MM fR
N[ of N R|=
o SUUY
Display and adjustment module PLICSCOM
56 mm
(2.20")
- - 76
Electrical connection )

VEGADIS 82 with plastic housing for panel mounting

Information

You can find further information on the VEGA product line on our home-
page www.vega.com.

In the download section under www.vega.com you'll find free operat-
ing instructions, product information, brochures, approval documents,
instrument drawings and much, much more.

Wiring plan VEGADIS 82 4 ... 20 mA/HART

1 To the sensor Contact

2 Switch for communication resistor (on = activated, off = deactivated)

3 Ground terminal for connection of the cable screen You can find the VEGA agency serving your area on our homepage
4 For power supply www.vega.com.

You can find details on electrical connection in the instrument operating

instructions at www.vega.com/downloads.

VEGA Grieshaber KG, Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach/Germany, www.vega.com VEGADIS 82 - 47647-EN-170328


http://www.vega.com/downloads
http://www.vega.com
http://www.vega.com
http://www.vega.com

Change Order Request

City of Dodgeville - 2023 Water System Improvements

Po RTZ E N Project #23-02

CONSTRUCTION

September 12, 2025 Change Order Request 19
Pages 11

Lisa Twarog

Town & Country Engineering, Inc.
6264 Nesbitt Road

Madison, W1 53719

We propose to provide equipment, labor, and materials to complete the following change order:

To remove existing cells and install radar sensor and display at wells 5, 8 & 9 per construction Correspondence #24
dated 08/19/2025.

Description Qty Unit Cost Total
1 Pieper Electric 1 LS $ 20,056.00 $ 20,056.00
2 5% O&P 1 LS $ 1,002.80 $ 1,002.80
3 Martelle Water Treatment, Inc. 1 LS $ 2,150.00 $ 2,150.00
4 15% O&P 1 LS $ 32250 $ 322.50
5 1% Bond 1 LS $ 23531 § 235.31
Total Additions or (Deductions) from the contract: $ 23,766.61
Total Contract Adjustment requested: $23,767.00
Additional Working Days Requested: 0

If you have any questions regarding this proposal, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

- / v ! A

Brandon Miles
Assistant Project Manager

Please Sign if Proposal is ACCEPTED

Authorized Person(s)
Sign:
Date:




S ——

PIFPFERPOWER

| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
JOB NAME: Dodgeville WSI
Portzen Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:  PCO#8
205 Stone Valey Dr. REVISION NUMER: N/A
Dubuque, IA 52003 DATE: 9/11/2025
JOB NO: PEI023041
ATTENTION : Brandon Miles CONTRACT NO: #23-02
AMOUNT OF C/0: $20,056

REGARDING YOUR REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

Proposal for the removal of Chlorine, Flouride, and Polyphosphate scales at wells 5, 8, & 9. Installation of Vega radar units (3), mounting

of dispaly units (3) and communication/signal wiring for updated controls. Reuse of existing provisions as available.

Procurement of

Vega equipment by others. If conduit is deemed not needed please deduct $2,194.00 from this proposal. Altronex programing is

included with this proposal quote on last 2 pages of this document.

SUMMARY: A. LABOR
B. MATERIALS
C. DIE
SBO: YES

SUBTOTAL
OVERHEAD & PROFIT 15.00%

D. SUBCONTRACTS
OVERHEAD & PROFIT 5.00%
SUBTOTAL
BOND
INSURANCE
GRAND TOTAL

ADDITIONAL CALENDAR DAYS EXTENDED TO CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

THIS AMOUNT ONLY COVERS THE DIRECT COSTS IN LABOR, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO EXECUTE THE
CHANGED WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSAL. AT THE PRESENT TIME, WE CANNOT ASSESS OR EVALUATE THE OVERALL IMPACT OF THE
CHANGED WORK ON OUR ORIGINAL CONTRACT SCOPE OF WORK. WE THEREBY RESERVE OUR RIGHTS TO CLAIM FOR ANY INDIRECT COSTS
WHICH MAY ARISE IN THE FUTURE AS A RESULT OF DELAYS TO THE WORK, OUT OF SEQUENCE WORK, INEFFICIENCIES, EXTENDED CONTRACT
COMPLETION, LABOR AND MATERIAL ESCALATION AND/OR ACCELERATION AND EXTENDED WARRANTIES.

OPS-14, 15, 16 This price is valid for 14 days. This form was approved:

$10,204
$1,710

$420

$12,334
$1,850
$5,592
$280
$20,056
S0
S0
$20,056

0




JoB NUMBER C.0. NO. DATE REVISION
Dodgeville WSI PEI023041 PCO#8 11-Sep-25 N/A
A. LABOR

*SUPER INTENDENT 1 HRS @ $131.78 TOTAL $131.78
** SUPERVISOR 1 HRS @ $134.40 TOTAL $134.40
*** SAFETY 1 HRS @ $113.30 TOTAL $113.30
ELECTRICIAN 84 HRS @ $116.96 TOTAL $9,824.64
ESTIMATOR 0 HRS @ $58.62 TOTAL $0.00
ENGINEER 0 HRS @ $50.00 TOTAL $0.00
@ TOTAL $0.00
@ TOTAL $0.00
@ TOTAL $0.00
TRAVEL @ TOTAL $0.00
SUBSISTENCE @ TOTAL $0.00
PREMIUM COSTS TOTAL $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $10,204.12

B. MATERIALS
MATERIAL PER "TAKE-OFF" TOTAL $1,710
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIAL & WASTE 0.00% TOTAL S0
SUBTOTAL $1,710
FREIGHT AND HANDLING TOTAL S0
SPECIAL EXPEDITING TOTAL S0
SALES TAX 0.0% TOTAL S0

TS11A

MATERIAL TOTAL

$1,710




PTEPERPOWER

JjoB NUMBER C.0. NO. DATE REVISION
Dodgeville WSI PEI023041 PCO#8 11-Sep-25 N/A

C. DIJE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Field Office $0.00
Telephone $0.00
Field Office Supplies $0.00
Field Office Equipment $0.00
Blueprinting $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
First Aid and Safety Supplies $0.00
$0.00
Warehousing $0.00
Storage Charges $0.00
Freight Charges $0.00
$0.00
Special Insurance $0.00
$0.00
Permit and Inspection Fees $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
Equipment and Tools 0.00% of Labor 0 $0.00 $0.00
Truck - Jobsite Van 42 $10.00 $420.00
Truck - Pick-Up $0.00
Truck - Stake $0.00
Truck - Line $0.00
Fuel - (On Jobsite) $0.00
$0.00
Travel and Trips Expenses $0.00
Lodging Expenses $0.00
Living Allowance $0.00
Entertainment $0.00
Double Union Benefits $0.00
$0.00
Job Clean-Up $0.00
$0.00
Temp Power Consumption Charges $0.00
Utility Comp Charges - Temp Service $0.00
Utility Comp Charges - Perm Service $0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
TOTAL: $420




PIPERPOWER

JoB NUMBER C.0. NO. DATE REVISION
Dodgeville WSI PEI023041 PCO#8 11-Sep-25 N/A
ACTIVITY QUANTITY EACH SUB-TOTAL LABOR

TRENCH (4"x3' DEEP) DRIVE-DIG & BACKFILL, TEMP PATCH (100' PLUS) $0.00
Per foot LABOR 0.00

TRENCH (4"x3' DEEP) DRIVE-DIG & BACKFILL, TEMP PATCH (LESS THAN $0.00
100') LABOR 0.00

TRENCH (4"x2' DEEP) GRASS-digging backfill $0.00
LABOR 0.00

BORING-UP TO 100 FEET-LOT PRICE $0.00
LABOR 0.00

BORING-OVER 100 FEET $0.00
LABOR 0.00

FUSING, PER FUSE $0.00
LABOR 0.00

CONCRETE PAD FOR TRANSFORMER-4'X6'-LOT PRICE $0.00
LABOR 0.00

$0.00

RIGGING

LABOR 0.00

CORING-1 HOLE LOT PRICE-CONCOR $0.00
LABOR 0.00

POST AUGERING & INSTALLATION $0.00
LABOR 0.00

POLE BASE-24" $0.00
LABOR 0.00

POLE SETTING $0.00
LABOR 0.00

POLE REMOVAL $0.00
LABOR 0.00

POLE BASE REMOVAL $0.00
LABOR 0.00

UNLOAD POLES FROM TRUCK $0.00
LABOR 0.00

SAWCUTTING $0.00
LABOR 0.00

$5,592.00 $5,592.00

Altronex Control Systems LABOR 1.00 0.00

$0.00
LABOR 0.00

$0.00
LABOR 0.00

$0.00
LABOR 0.00

$0.00
LABOR 0.00
TOTALS $5,592.00 0.00




W aad & 20 g 2 oV ol @ % ey Y

-

J0B NUMBER C.0.NO. DATE REVISION
Dodgeville WSI PEI023041 PCO#8 11-Sep-25 N/A
ACTIVITY QUANTITY EACH SUB-TOTAL LABOR

$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00
$0.00

LABOR 0.00

TOTALS $0.00 0.00




ESTIMATING FORM

PROJECT CODE # PAGE OF ®
Dodgeville WS FIEFPERPOER
LOCATION Well #5 ARCH. OR ENG. ESTIMATE NO.
Notes: SPECIFICATION NO. SCALE DRAWING NO.
ESTIMATED BY PRICED BY REVIEWED T.S. REVIEWED DATE
9/11/2025
I . . . . . Labor
Description Quan. Material Unit | Material Extension | Labor Unit R Notes
Extension
PVC SCH 80 3/4" 70 $0.72 $50.40 0.066 4.62
Flex Sealtite, 1/2" diameter 15 $1.79 $26.85 0.068 1.02
Threaded Reducer 3/4" to 1/2" 6 $6.46 $38.76
PVC, #80, Elbows, 3/4" diameter 6 $1.37 $8.22 0.227 1.362
PVC, couplings, 3/4" diameter 12 $0.34 $4.08
Flex Sealtite, connectors, plain, 1/2" diameter 6 $6.00 $36.00 0.136 0.816
TSP 16-2 90 $4.50 $405.00 0.022 1.98
Removal of Loadcell, Display & Wire Identification 3 1.33 3.99
Removal of existing wiring from Loadcell to Displays 3 0.5 15
Installation of new display and terminations 3 2 6
pulling and labeling of manufacturer cable 3 1 3
Altronex coordination 1 1 1
Mobilization 1 1 1
Testing and comissioning 1 1 1
Total this page - $570 - 28 -

TS24 Total all pages - $1,710 - 84 -




ESTIMATING FORM

PROJECT CODE # PAGE OF ®
Dodgevile WS FPIEFPERPORER
LOCATION Well #8 ARCH. OR ENG. ESTIMATE NO.
Notes: SPECIFICATION NO. SCALE DRAWING NO.
ESTIMATED BY PRICED BY REVIEWED T.S. REVIEWED DATE
9/11/2025
I . . . . . Labor
Description Quan. Material Unit | Material Extension | Labor Unit . Notes
Extension
PVC SCH 80 3/4" 70 $0.72 $50.40 0.066 4.62
Flex Sealtite, 1/2" diameter 15 $1.79 $26.85 0.068 1.02
Threaded Reducer 3/4" to 1/2" 6 $6.46 $38.76
PVC, #80, Elbows, 3/4" diameter 6 $1.37 $8.22 0.227 1.362
PVC, Couplings, 3/4" diameter 12 $0.34 $4.08
Flex Sealtite, connectors, plain, 1/2" diameter 6 $6.00 $36.00 0.136 0.816
TSP 16-2 90 $4.50 $405.00 0.022 1.98
Removal of Loadcell, Display & Wire Identification 3 1.33 3.99
Removal of existing wiring from Loadcell to Displays 3 0.5 15
Installation of new display and terminations 3 2 6
pulling and labeling of manufacturer cable 3 1 3
Altronex coordination 1 1 1
Mobilization 1 1 1
Testing and comissioning 1 1 1
Total this page - $570 - 28 -

TS 24 Total all pages - $1,710 - 84 -




ESTIMATING FORM

PROJECT CODE # PAGE OF ®
Dodgeville WS FPIEFPERPORER
LOCATION Well #9 ARCH. OR ENG. ESTIMATE NO.
Notes: SPECIFICATION NO. SCALE DRAWING NO.
ESTIMATED BY PRICED BY REVIEWED T.S. REVIEWED DATE
9/11/2025
I . . . . . Labor
Description Quan. Material Unit | Material Extension | Labor Unit R Notes
Extension
PVC SCH 80 3/4" 70 $0.72 $50.40 0.066 4.62
Flex Sealtite, 1/2" diameter 15 $1.79 $26.85 0.068 1.02
Threaded Reducer 3/4" to 1/2" 6 $6.46 $38.76
PVC, #80, Elbows, 3/4" diameter 6 $1.37 $8.22 0.227 1.362
PVC, Couplings, 3/4" diameter 12 $0.34 $4.08
Flex Sealtite, connectors, plain, 1/2" diameter 6 $6.00 $36.00 0.136 0.816
TSP 16-2 90 $4.50 $405.00 0.022 1.98
Removal of Loadcell, Display & Wire Identification 3 1.33 3.99
Removal of existing wiring from Loadcell to Displays 3 0.5 15
Installation of new display and terminations 3 2 6
pulling and labeling of manufacturer cable 3 1 3
Altronex coordination 1 1 1
Mobilization 1 1 1
Testing and comissioning 1 1 1
Total this page - $570 - 28 -

TS24 Total all pages - $1,710 - 84 -




ALTRONEX PROPOSAL

CONTROL SYSTEMS

TEL: (800) 362-7266
www.lwallen.com/altronex

Dodgeville, WI - 2023 Water System Wells 5, 8 & 9 Chemical Tank LevelCC 24 9418-C006
Improvements Radar

Dear Customer:
Thank you for your continued interest in SJE products, services and solutions. We are pleased to quote the following scope
of work pertaining to the above-referenced project. Only the materials/services listed in the scope below.

The City currently have chemical weight scales at Wells 5, 8 & 9. They want to change those to radar level transmitters and
have the PLC convert that level to weight.

Well 5 Local Control Panel W5-LCP Mods

® |Input new Radar Unit to PLC
® Radar to be supplied, installed and started up by Others
® Provide PLC programming to covert level to weight
® Owner/Contractor to provide the following information for the Chlorine, Fluoride and Polyphosphate
® Chemical Tank inside diameter
® Specific Gravity of each chemical.
* SCADA
® \We will continue to use weight in pounds for monitoring, alarming and historicals

Well 8 Local Control Panel W8-LCP Mods

® Input new Radar Unit to PLC
® Radar to be supplied, installed and started up by Others
® Provide PLC programming to covert level to weight
® Owner/Contractor to provide the following information for the Chlorine, Fluoride and Polyphosphate
® Chemical Tank inside diameter
® Specific Gravity of each chemical.
¢ SCADA
® We will continue to use weight in pounds for monitoring, alarming and historicals

Well 9 Local Control Panel W9-MCP Mods

® Input new Radar Unit to PLC
® Radar to be supplied, installed and started up by Others
® Provide PLC programming to covert level to weight
® Owner/Contractor to provide the following information for the Chlorine, Fluoride and Polyphosphate
® Chemical Tank inside diameter
® Specific Gravity of each chemical.
* SCADA
® We will continue to use weight in pounds for monitoring, alarming and historicals

SJE Confidential Information. Valid for 30 days. Generated on Mon August 25, 2025 - 08:19 PM UTC



Proposal
Page: 2 of 2

NOTE: Customer Supplied Parts — Our scheduling team will issue a zero-cost PO for the parts approximately 14 days prior
to the beginning of panel manufacturing. This change will not affect ship date and will help the factory maintain the inventory
with customer-supplied parts. Please do not ship customer-supplied parts to the factory until you have received the zero-cost
PO from us with shipment instructions.

Items specifically not included in this proposal

1. Sales or use tax.

2. Installation of equipment and job site labor other than as specified.
3. Receiving and storage of equipment on the job site.

4,
5
6
7

Installation materials, brackets, wire, clamps, piping, junction boxes, etc., not specifically described in our material list.

. Performance, payment or equipment bond of any kind.
. Installation of any instruments.
. Field Terminations.

Respectfully submitted by,

1/ fho!

Kurt Atwood

Proposal Amount $ 5,592.00

Business Development Manager
katwood@Iwallen.com
(608) 210-1455

SJE Confidential Information. Valid
for 30 days.

ALTRONEX Generated on Mon August 25, 2025

CONTROL SYSTEMS -08:19 PM UTC




